consolidated statements of income reflect only pro forma adjustments expected to have a continuing effect on the
consolidated results beyond 12 months from the consummation of the Acquisition and do not reflect any changes in
operations that may occur, including synergistic benefits that may be realized through the consolidation of the two
companies or the costs that may be incurred in integrating their operations.  These estimates are preliminary and are
based on information currently available and could change significantly.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes should be read in
conjunction with Con-way’s historical consolidated financial statements included in Con-way’s Annual Report on
Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2006 and Con-way’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly
period ended June 30, 2007 and with TRI’s historical consolidated financial statements included in Exhibits 99.1
and 99.2 to this Current Report on Form 8-K/A.

2

Con-way Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

as of June 30, 2007
(Dollars in millions)

 Historical   Pro Forma
 TRI Con-way  Adjustments   Consolidated

Assets
  Cash and cash equivalents $   13.3  $   345.4 $   (337.0) [a] $   21.7
 Marketable securities 0.9  197.5 --  198.4
 Trade and other accounts receivable 55.2  489.4 (4.6) [b] 544.6
   4.6 [c]
 Deferred income taxes --  42.9 (4.8) [c] 38.1
 Other 12.4  62.2 (4.4) [d] 70.2
  Current assets 81.8  1,137.4 (346.2)  873.0

 Property, plant and equipment, net 264.4  1,093.8 4.4 [d] 1,456.4
   2.5 [e]
   91.3 [f]
 Deferred charges and other assets 0.7  59.7 3.1 [f] 71.7
   4.0 [g]
   4.2 [a]
 Goodwill  --  0.7  460.5 [f] 461.2
 Identifiable intangible assets --  -- 15.7 [f] 15.7
 Deferred income taxes 0.7  22.6 (23.3) [c] --
   Total assets $   347.6  $   2,314.2 $   216.2  $   2,878.0

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $   35.1  $   514.9 $   9.3 [a] $   553.5
   (1.2) [c]
   (4.6) [b]
 Self-insurance accruals 12.2  98.1 2.3 [f] 112.6
 Current maturities of long-term debt --  22.7 --  22.7
  Current liabilities 47.3  635.7 5.8  688.8

 Long-term debt and guarantees 1.1  532.4 425.0 [a] 958.5
 Self-insurance accruals 5.2  114.2 --  119.4
 Other liabilities and deferred credits 25.1  285.2 (20.3) [g] 290.0
 Deferred income taxes --  -- 74.6 [c] 74.6
  Long-term liabilities 31.4  931.8 479.3  1,442.5
   Total Liabilities 78.7  1,567.5 485.1  2,131.3

 Preferred equity --  61.7 --  61.7
 Common equity
  Common stock – Par --  38.6 --  38.6
  Common stock – APIC 152.8  561.6 (152.8) [f] 561.6
  Retained earnings 116.0  909.1 (116.0) [f] 909.1
  Treasury stock --  (724.3) --  (724.3)
   Total common equity 268.8  785.0 (268.8)  785.0

 Accumulated other comprehensive income

(loss) 0.1  (100.0) (0.1) [f] (100.0)
   Total Stockholders’ Equity 268.9  746.7 (268.9)  746.7
   Total Liabilities and Stockholders’

Equity $   347.6  $   2,314.2 $   216.2  $   2,878.0

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

3

Con-way Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

for the six months ended June 30, 2007
(Dollars in millions, except share and per share data)

 Historical  Pro Forma
 TRI Con-way  Adjustments   Consolidated

Revenues $   218.5  $   2,075.9 $   41.1 [d] $   2,317.0
   (18.5) [b]
Operating expenses 190.8  1,942.6 41.1 [d] 2,159.8
   (18.5) [b]
   3.6 [f]
   (1.8) [g]
   2.0 [e]
 Operating income 27.7  133.3 (3.8)  157.2

Non-operating income (expense)
 Investment income --  11.3 (9.2) [a] 2.1
 Interest expense (0.2)  (17.3) (14.6) [a] (32.1)
 Miscellaneous, net (0.3)  0.2 --  (0.1)
 (0.5)  (5.8) (23.8)  (30.1)

Income from continuing operations before

taxes 27.2  127.5 (27.6)  127.1
 Tax provision 0.6  47.3 0.2 [c] 48.1
Income from continuing operations 26.6  80.2 (27.8)  79.0
 Preferred stock dividends --  3.5 --  3.5
Net income $   26.6  $   76.7 $   (27.8)  $   75.5

Earnings per Share
 Basic
  Average shares --  45,636,617 --  45,636,617
  EPS $   --  $   1.68 $   --  $   1.65
 Diluted
  Average shares --  48,757,823 --  48,757,823
  EPS $   --  $   1.58 $   --  $   1.56

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

4

Con-way Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2006
(Dollars in millions, except share and per share data)

 Historical  Pro Forma
 TRI Con-way  Adjustments   Consolidated

Revenues $   427.6  $   4,221.5 $   85.3 [d] $   4,700.6
   (33.8) [b]
Operating expenses 359.3  3,819.7 85.3 [d] 4,238.2
   (33.8) [b]
   10.3 [f]
   (3.9) [g]
   1.3 [e]
 Operating income 68.3  401.8 (7.7)  462.4

Non-operating income (expense)
 Investment income --  24.8 (18.3) [a] 6.5
 Interest expense (0.4)  (34.2) (29.3) [a] (63.9)
 Miscellaneous, net 0.9  (0.1) --  0.8
 0.5  (9.5) (47.6)  (56.6)

Income from continuing operations before

taxes 68.8  392.3 (55.3)  405.8
 Tax provision 1.0  120.0 7.1 [c] 128.1
Income from continuing operations 67.8  272.3 (62.4)  277.7
 Preferred stock dividends --  7.1 --  7.1
Net income $   67.8  $   265.2 $   (62.4)  $   270.6

Earnings per Share
 Basic
  Average shares --  48,962,382 --  48,962,382
  EPS $   --  $   5.42 $   --  $   5.53
 Diluted
  Average shares --  52,280,341 --  52,280,341
  EPS $   --  $   5.09 $   --  $   5.20

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

5

Con-way Inc.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

1. Purchase Price

On August 23, 2007, Con-way acquired all of the outstanding common stock of TRI.  Under the purchase method of accounting